


<div>ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.</div> <div>Bid Summary Report</div> <div>Bid Opening 10/30/24 at 1:00 PM</div> <div></div> <div>ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.</div> <div>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</div>				PEDESTRIAN AND BIKE LANE IMPROVEMENTS FOR ACCESS TO THE ASHLAND PATCO STATION						
				FY 2020 CONGESTION MITIGATION AND AIR QUALITY (CMAQ) IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM						
				TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES						
				CAMDEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY						
				FEDERAL PROJECT NO. CMAQ-0679(300)						
				NJDOT JOB NO. 5834304						
				FAP-2023-VOORHEES TOWNSHIP-00038						
				ERI JOB NO. 27278 00						
				Engineer's Estimate		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		
				815 East Gate Drive; Ste 103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037		1316 Englishtown Rd #1 Old Bridge, NJ 08857		
NO	DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT		UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	
BASE BID - PEDESTRIAN AND BIKE LANE IMPROVEMENTS FOR ACCESS TO THE ASHLAND PATCO STATION										
1	Clearing Site		1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	
2	Construction Layout		1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3	Tree Removal, Over 6" To 12" Diameter		2	UN	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
4	Tree Removal, Over 12" To 18" Diameter		8	UN	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	
5	Tree Removal, Over 24" To 30" Diameter		8	UN	\$2,850.00	\$22,800.00		\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	
6	Tree Removal, Over 30" To 36" Diameter		1	UN	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
7	Large Deciduous Tree, 2.5-3" Caliper, B&B		8	UN	\$550.00	\$4,400.00		\$750.00	\$6,000.00	
8	Small Deciduous Tree, 5-6' High, B&B		6	UN	\$600.00	\$3,600.00		\$600.00	\$3,600.00	
9	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less		2,000	SY	\$5.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.01	\$20.00	
10	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick		380	SY	\$10.00	\$3,800.00		\$10.00	\$3,800.00	
11	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2" Thick		120	TON	\$90.00	\$10,800.00		\$200.00	\$24,000.00	
12	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick		310	TON	\$110.00	\$34,100.00		\$200.00	\$62,000.00	
13	Polymerized Joint Adhesive		2,500	LF	\$2.00	\$5,000.00		\$1.00	\$2,500.00	
14	8"x9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb		450	LF	\$45.00	\$20,250.00		\$60.00	\$27,000.00	
15	12"x6" Concrete Header Curb		100	LF	\$55.00	\$5,500.00		\$60.00	\$6,000.00	
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick		200	SY	\$62.00	\$12,400.00		\$70.00	\$14,000.00	
17	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick		1,100	SY	\$120.00	\$132,000.00		\$130.00	\$143,000.00	
17A	Pervious Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick		660	SY	\$225.00	\$148,500.00		\$220.00	\$145,200.00	
18	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick		145	SY	\$180.00	\$26,100.00		\$135.00	\$19,575.00	
19	Detectable Warning Surface		14	SY	\$450.00	\$6,300.00		\$300.00	\$4,200.00	
20	Turf Repair Strip		4,000	SY	\$0.50	\$2,000.00		\$3.00	\$12,000.00	
21	Topsoil, 4" Thick (IAWD)		500	SY	\$5.50	\$2,750.00		\$10.00	\$5,000.00	
22	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type F (IAWD)		500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00		\$1.00	\$500.00	
23	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat (IAWD)		100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	
24	Curb Piece		17	UN	\$550.00	\$9,350.00		\$400.00	\$6,800.00	
25	Bicycle Safe Grate		25	UN	\$435.00	\$10,875.00		\$400.00	\$10,000.00	
26	Reset Existing Casting		6	UN	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$400.00	\$2,400.00	
27	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Epoxy Resin, 4"		19,100	LF	\$0.60	\$11,460.00		\$0.45	\$8,595.00	
28	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Epoxy Resin, 6"		10,300	LF	\$1.00	\$10,300.00		\$0.55	\$5,665.00	
29	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life Epoxy Resin, 8"		2,320	LF	\$1.50	\$3,480.00		\$0.65	\$1,508.00	
30	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 6"		980	LF	\$3.00	\$2,940.00		\$1.35	\$1,323.00	
31	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 24"		710	LF	\$10.00	\$7,100.00		\$5.40	\$3,834.00	
32	Thermoplastic Traffic Markings		2,220	SF	\$12.00	\$26,640.00		\$6.50	\$14,430.00	
33	Regulatory and Warning Sign		50	UN	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	
34	Reset Mailbox		11	UN	\$200.00	\$2,200.00		\$100.00	\$1,100.00	
35	Bike Rack		7	UN	\$350.00	\$2,450.00		\$500.00	\$3,500.00	
36	Block Retaining Wall		27	LF	\$50.00	\$1,350.00		\$700.00	\$18,900.00	
37	Traffic Safety Services		650	HR	\$83.28	\$54,132.00		\$113.00	\$73,450.00	
38	Portable Variable Message Sign		6	UN	\$3,125.00	\$18,750.00		\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	
39	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion		2	UN	\$10,833.50	\$21,667.00		\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	
40	Construction Signs		200	SF	\$32.00	\$6,400.00		\$13.00	\$2,600.00	
41	Push Button		2	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
42	Controller Turn-On		1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
43	Solar Flashing Beacon, Complete		2	UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	
43A	Bollard		5	UN	\$900.00	\$4,500.00		\$800.00	\$4,000.00	
44	Silt Fence		4,305	LF	\$2.00	\$8,610.00		\$0.01	\$43.05	
45	Inlet Filter Type 2, 4' X 4'		64	UN	\$25.00	\$1,600.00		\$25.00	\$1,600.00	
46	Fuel Price Adjustment		1	DOL	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$200.00	\$200.00	
47	Asphalt Price Adjustment		1	DOL	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$200.00	\$200.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$790,504.00		\$796,543.05		\$957,167.00		
						APPARENT LOW BIDDER				